

CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

## Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 20743F9 CONTENTUAL DY

Issued to THE FINCH OROUT

Date of Issue 1,711/27

Cipto to to certify that the building premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 1271/05. has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PARMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY office a acold.

inting first floor

& THORHING &

Limiting Conditionst

NONT.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approvedica

Noticel This coeliscate identifies lawful use of ballding or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lesses for one dollar.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

## Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 297-302 Comparatel Street

The Finch Group

Date of Issue Hoyomhur 3, 1986

Whis is to certify that the building, premises, or patt thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 85.1271, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

2nd floor

3rd floor

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

13 dwelling unite dicalling unito

13 dwelling unite

Limiting Conditions of Paul Redion letter of 10/30/86 to be wet 11/5/66. Tenanto bhall not have access to construction areas. Hallways shall be cleared of all construction materials. To expire January 1, 1987 unitial all building and fire code requirements are met

This certificate supersedes

certificate Issued

Inspector of Buildings

Notice! This certificate identifies tawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar

Carrie Maria

LOCATION

Thin in in certify that the building, promises, or ; .

changed as to use under Building Permit No. 12-17/16 has his new ord required to the experiments of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the Coy. The history of the experiments of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the Coy. occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

WATER FIRST PLOCK

& P .

**Limiting Conditions:** 

Lo.:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved: ... 1/17/11-

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

#### Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION

297-301 Commaratal Street

Issued to The Pinch Group

Date of Issue Moyorfrag 3, 1986

Ulifa to to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 35-1271, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

2nd floor 3rd floor

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

13 dwelling units

3rd files

3rd files

13 dwolling units

Limiting Conditions of Paul Redion letter of 10/30/86 to be het 11/5/de. Tenante shall not have access to construction areas. Hallways shall be cleared of all construction materials. To expire January 1, 1987 unless all building and fire code requirements are met

This certificate supersedes

certificate issued

Approved:

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ough to be transferred from owner to owner when properly changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

۲,

1 11 " -

		1
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT		
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP		1407 B 1966
b.o.c.a. type of construction $\dots 0$ (2.2.2.4.7.7.).		
ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE Oct.	23,1985	Pity (Ji 🔑
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTIAND, MAINT The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move of equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portla Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted he LOCATION 297-309. Commercial Street  1. Owner's name and address . The Finch Group400. Atlantic. 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and address 43. Harvard, St., Worcester, M Proposed use of building Commercial Space on first fl & .65 Last use Old Porteous warehouse Material No stories Heat Style of roof Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost S 3,000,000 FIELD INSPECTOR Mr.	rinstall the follow and J.O.C.A. Bud rewith and the fo Bost Avo., Telep Cox. 117 Telep Ox. 117 Telep Ol613	ring building, structure. Iding Code and Zoning following specifications: District MASS 022210 Shone 61.7-350+600 Shone 61.7-75.7-450 No. of sheets So. families
@ 775-5451	Late Fee	
Interior renovations, as per plan and Change of Use from warehouse to Commercial space on first flo and 69 apartments.	TOTAL or	\$ .15.,020.200
and 69 apartments.	Stamp of S	pecial Conditions
		1
ISSUE PERMIT TO : MR. DAVID LESKY, THE FINCH GROUP	#1)	
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcon	tractors of beating	na nhumbina alectrical
and mechanicals.		A) Philipping, Cicci icu
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	ighest point of received and re	fuel Sills
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodated number commodated		
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored i		
APPROVALS BY: DATE MIS BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturb	CELLANEOUS	
ZONING: OLE, H. J.T. L. J. J. J. Will there be in charge of Fire Dept. 220260 O. L. L. J. L. L. L. L. to see that the State and Health Dept are observed? Yes.	f the above worl	k a person competent
Others:		
Signature of Applicant Jan Sollar	Phone	# 772-35-40

Type Name of above Paul..Redlon.for..Cutler..Assoc.. 1 2 2 3 4 0 and TMM The Finch Gaqup......

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE PLANNING BOARD

John L. Barker, Chairman Jack D. Humeniuk, Vice Chairman Harry E. Gummings Jear E. Gilpatrick Nunzio A. DiMillo Robert D. Lee Joseph R. DeCourcey

April 25, 1985

Christine Dunn The Finch Group 400 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210

Dear Ms. Dunn:

On April 23, 1985, the Portland Planning Board unanimously granted (6-0) a special exception to the height limitation of the 'I-1 Waterfront Zone for the Baxter Place project at 291-309 Commercial Street. The Board also unanimously approved the site plan (change of use and new contruction of an addition) for Baxter Place. The approval is subject to the following conditions:

1. The proposed geometric improvements for the York and Center streets intersection must be shown on the site plan; and

2. The variegated dogwood (Cornus elegantissima), Siberian Dogwood (C. siberica) or any large growing shrub of the developer's choice should be substituted for the Cornus kousa. The trees along the Center Street side of the parking lot are planted too tightly so a shrub should be substituted for every other tree.

The site plan will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has commenced within six (6) months of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing by the City and the applicant.

If there are any questions, please contact the planning staff.

Sincerely,

John L. Barker, Chairman Portland Planning Board

cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner

Barbara Barhydt, Planner
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services
George Flaherty, Director of Parks and Public Works

Marc Guimont, City Engineer William Boothby, Principal Engineer Robert Roy, Planning Engineer William Bray, City Traffic Engineer

Carmela Barton, City Arborist



November 5, 1995

Mr. David Lesky The Finch Group 400 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210

RE: 297 - 309 Commercial Street Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Lesky:

Your application to change the use of 297 - 309 Commercial Street from a warehouse to commercial space on the first floor and 69 apartments within the remaining building has been reviewed and a building permit is herewith issued subject to the following requirements:

#### Site Plan Review Requirements

Inspection Services Approved Mr. Hoffses 11/5/85
Fire Department Approved Lt. Collins 5/16/85
Public Works Approved with the following conditions:
Mr. Roy 5/20/85

- All curb and sidewalk alterations or repairs shall be done in accordance with city standard and specifications.
- 2. The sewer and stormdrain connections to the city sewer shall either be done by the Sewer Division or under their supervision.

Planning Division

Approved with the following conditions:
Ms. Barhydt

5/16/85

- 1. The proposed geometric improvements for the York and Center streets' intersection must be shown on the site plan.
- 2. The variegated dogwood (Ernus elegantessimu), Siberian Dogwood (C. Siberia), or any large growing shrub of the developer's choice should be substituted for the Cornus Kousa. The trees along the Center Street side of the parking Ict are planted too tightly so a shrub should be substituted for every other tree.

1 00 0

#### the, Parist Looky/ 11/5/65

#### Building and Fire Code Requirements

- 1. All electrical and plumbing permits must be obtained by masters of their trade.
- 2. No sewer connection or other utility connections can be made between December 1 of the year to March 31 of the following year as per Section 25 137 of the Municipal Code.
- 3. The electrical closet can not open into the exit corridor as shown at the west stairway.
- 4. The sprinkler system shall be complete and in compliance with NFPA #13.
- 5. The sprinkler system and an approved manual fire alarm system shall be connected to the municipal fire alarm or an approved Central Receiving Station.

If you have any questions on these requirements, please call this office. Sincerely,

P. Samuel Hoffses Chief of Inspection Services

PSH/crb Attachment

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW

						Proces	sing F	orm,	in el	1377	esi (si i	SOAT.	
Applicant	11.7	drigh				-		*100				Date	<u> </u>
Malling Address	7.74	7271	<u>(an s</u>	er.	(6)	L:39):	Addr	ess of	Propus	ed Sile	1'0' a	<b>31</b> /40	U SERVICE
Proposed Use of Site	1 2 4	<u>6774</u> 9	<u>lcal</u>	311410		4//	Silo	Identii	ier(s) f	fom As	Sessors	Mans	North Marie Control
Acreage of Site /	3round	Floor	Covera	26 i					ropose			31 (	
Site Location Review	Linguista.		4656	4.50	o <b>s</b> (	) (			No. of the	45.77	umbar	nt tion	70
Board of Appeals Acti	on Rec	ulredi	351	J Y	9 <b>5</b> ) 4. ≥ (	(g) (	(o 🔑		2521 6 2 57	1 4 35 - 5	Area	2 25 N Car	CHEROLOGICAL CONTRACTOR
Planning Board Action	n la car	ired	() 	( ) Y	)\$ (	( ) <b>(</b>	lo		1000 1000				
Other Comments:	3 20 2												erriga erregia. Socialistis erregia.
Date Dept. Review Due	) <u>** **</u>	100					99						
a <u>naka</u> a manaka sa ing kala Manaka sa karang manaka						212		44	<u> </u>			دورون مرسم	
			PLANI	IING	DEPAI	RTME	NT RE	VIEW					
								(0)	Mag to Rec	yed)	Ц485,		
A Major Doubles					al inch	10.49							
Major Developi		25 - T. S.			4.5	a Appro	OVAII K	eview (	Initiate	d i			
☐ Minor Developh	ient —	4 Staff	Keview	RBIOM				, **\$\ 	y it				
								ΥÑ		Ēρ	PACIT		la de la companya de
	ن	Ü	Ç.		RILLE	ğ	APING	200 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700	20	₽Ü	, g	Σş	
	COADING	ARKIN	CIRCULATION	ACCESS	NESS.	SCREENING	SOM	SPACE & OF STRUC	GHTIMG	CONFLICT WITH CITY PROJECTS	FINANCIAL	CHANGE IN SITE PLAN	
in the state of th	- 11 ·	izi <b>N</b> ai	887	1000	4.5		, <b>3</b>	, αδ. 		3 200	( C (	後の対象	][ ]
APPROVED	W.	41 101	V	U	V	V		U)	V	Ų,	$\mathcal{V}_{i}$		and the supplication of
APPROVED. CONDITIONALLY		<b>W</b>					Vil						CONDITIONS) SPECIFIED
			10163			i de la companya de l		Pjates Rozas	eriore.	785.00 F	1986 A		BELOW
DISAPPROVED													REASONS SPECIFIED BELOW
1. 70			6						le di d				amas dalle de se
REASONS: <u>ነ ፈላ</u>	ortes n W	∞0.2	er e	6 - S	W.U.	الرازية	,0v.».	yeme.	1 6275 35.00	<u>火災†</u> シジェ	المدين! العن إن	4071 July	ر بشق تعبيل. سقا
V 2017	0 m	UMIL	casta Ai	ممهد	wood	3 C 1	hw	ي لايد	44.4	(	er en state en se	12-86 (20) 12-86 (20)	<del>二二</del>
<u> </u>	lb e.F		7144	3/6		اللافين	- X - S	تتكأ	* 4 S	11/2/2		تنهنا	15 obside
	<u>~\\\</u>		LA		<u> </u>	<u>:///:</u>		ر المرا	ANKLA TANKLA	علين		Koui	is the two
(Atlach S	eparate	Sheat	I Neces	mili) &	متر، 0	لسحا	71V Ø ,	480	به ۲۰	<i>%</i> 5		. الم	The have con the hour should be.
				בל	نکر بند از	ινετη		1	. we	C		۲. در	
		4.51					<b>z</b> .	الم		بابير	44		5/16/65

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form

Applicant	·	<u>1 2 </u>		ingeria especiales de la compansión de la c		<u> </u>		•	•			Date	10g 16, 5755
Mailing Address		<u> 797</u>		2956 	(3)	<u>1</u> -39:	Add	ess of	Propus	sed Sit	i (3.) . O	<u> </u>	31 2012
Proposed Use of Site	<u></u>	، دائنسستان د	<u> 10.11</u>				Site	Identii	ier(s) i	rom As	sessor	s Maps	
Acreage of Site /	Groun	d Floor	Cover	ago	<del></del>				ropose				
Site Location Review Board of Appeals Act Planning Board Actio	lon Re n Req	quired: uired:	· (	) Y ) Y	es (	(	No No		Total	Floor	Area		0/\$
Other Comments:					• ••• -••		بهوده محمد			-			
Date Dept, Review Du	0:												
		Req	uires I		g Boar			(Da	M as ato Rec	-	<u> 1</u> 485		•
	LOADING	PARKING	CIRCULATION	ACCESS	PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS	SCREENING	LANDSCAPING	SPACE & BULK OF STRU-TURES	L'GHTING	CONFLICT WITH CITY PROJECTS	FINANCIAL CAPACITY	CHANGE IN	·
APPROVED	J	<u> </u>	1	J	V	1		U	ν.	J	V		
APPROVED CONDITIONALLY		<b>√</b>					V			17 A.S.	**************************************		CONDITIONS SPECIFIED BELOW
DISAPPROVED	•												REASONS SPECIFIED BELOW
REASONS: 1. T(	rou siber soul	venie Le be	huzz Ma Hene	ssary)	ywood xee xeed tauxt ve (	1,1C 8/2000 8/20	onno oth of ontia	the too	ont.	the strong	Tot	buring tou	comp center  and  Cogwood Cc.  Solvice  In the trees  hunt should  ex.

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE

		F	PERMIT ISSÜE
	ATION FOR PE	RMIT	NUV 6 1985
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	***************	·····ፕሬቲን·····	4
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUZONING LOCATION	UCTION PORTLAND, MA	INE Oct 23 1985	City Of Portlan
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTIO  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to equipment or change use in accordance with the Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans an LOCATION 297-309 Commercial Location Proposed use and address Cutler 43 Rain  Proposed use of building Commercial Last use Old Porteous Warshouse Material No. stories Heat Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$ . 3.000,000  FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr.	o erect, alter, repair, demoli Laws of the State of Maine and specifications, if any, su 1 Btreet h Group - 400 At Astoc., Inc Vard St., Wordes Stace. on Airst f.	ish, move or install the follow, the Portland B.O.C.A. Bull, thmitted herewith and the following the	Iding Code and Zoning Iding Code and Zoning Idiowing specifications: Insice (1885) 02210 Inhone 6.1.7=35.0+6000 Inhone 61.7=75.7=7500
@ 775-54	51	Late Fee	
Interior renovations, as per Use from warehouse to Commerc	plan and Change cial space on fi	rst floorTAL	\$ 15,020.00
and 69 apartments.			pecial Conditions
ISSUE PERMIT TO 1 MR. DAVID 1  NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are and mechanicals.			ng, plumbing, electrical
	,		
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth No Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per  No. of chimneys Material of  Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed  Size Girder Columns under gis  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4  Joists and rafters: 1st floor		Il work involved in this wor proposed for sewage?  int?	fuel
On centers:  Maximum span:  Ist floor  If one story building with masonry walls, thickn  No. ears now accommodated on same lot  Will automobile repairing be done other than m  APPROVALS BY:		3rd	, roof

Other

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

BUILDING CODE: ....